# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3106335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE INCORRECTLY ENTERED AS INTELLIGENT HEATING,LLC previously recorded on Reel 030945 Frame 0420. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE INTELLIGENT ENERGY, LLC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENERGY HEATING, LLC	05/14/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLIGENT ENERGY, LLC	
Street Address:	500 NORTH COLLEGE	
City:	OAKLEY	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83346	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13689654
Application Number:	61564988
Application Number:	61613449
Application Number:	61656951
Application Number:	61681587

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110759-8001.US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SHER
SIGNATURE:	/ps/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page1.tif

REEL: 034298 FRAME: 0960

PATENT

source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page2.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page3.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page4.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page5.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page6.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page7.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page8.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page9.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page10.tif	
source=CorrectiveAssignment1107598001US4#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034298 FRAME: 0961

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: To correct an error in a cover sheet previously recorded. Reel/Frame: 030469/0455. The correction is to the Assignor's name, which should be NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: corrected from Energy Heathing, LLC to Energy Heating, LLC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Energy Heating, LLC	05/04/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Heating, LLC
Street Address:	500 North College
City:	Oakley
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83346

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13689654
Application Number:	61564988
Application Number:	61613449
Application Number:	61656951
Application Number:	61681587

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2063597198 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(206)359-8000

assignmentconfirmations@perkinscole.com

Correspondent Name:

Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 2:

Patent - SEA

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

79628-8000

PATENT REEL: 034298 FRAME: 0962

#### ASSIGNMENT

Energy Heating, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 345 W 1600 South, Oakley, Idaho, 83346 (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in *Schedule A*; and

Intelligent Energy, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 500 North College, Oakley, Idaho, 83346 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or assigns, to communicate to said assignee or representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

4

# <u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
13/689,654	Nov 29, 2012	James Allen Cooper, et al.	MOBILE WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US
61/564,988	Nov 30, 2011	Gerald Wayne Lind, et al.	WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US
61/613,449	Mar 20, 2012	Gerald Wayne Lind, et al.	MOBILE WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US
61/656,951	Jun 7, 2012	James Allen Cooper, et al.	MOBILE WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US
61/681,587	Aug 9, 2012	James Allen Cooper, et al.	MOBILE WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US

For Energy Heating, LLC:	
Date: 5 14 2013	Signature \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
	Authorized-Signer
	Junes A / outer
	Authorized Signer - Printed Name
4. 4.	Munker
	Authorized Signer - Title
JO ANNA M. ERICKSON Notary Public	
State of Idaho	
Gallong lauchson Ton 5/14/ 2013	
Ton 5/14/ 2013	

For Intelligent Energy, LLC:

Date: <u>5-74-90/</u>3

Signature Auch Cathail
Authorized Signer

NOLAND H CEITCHFIELD Authorized Signer - Printed Name

MEMBER

Authorized Signer - Title

JO ANNA M. ERICKSON Notary Public State of Idaho

4) Anou Esurism on 511412013